

Al Batinah Website Privacy Policy

We understand the importance of your privacy and are committed to protecting any information you provide while using our services. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and disclose information on our website while assuring you that we do not collect any personal data. By accessing and using our website, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information Collection

We do not collect any personally identifiable information (PII) such as names, addresses, phone numbers, or email addresses on our website. We only gather general information that does not identify individual users, including the pages visited, the duration of visits, and other non-identifying data collected through cookies and web analytics tools.

2. Use of Information

The non-personal information we collect is used solely for the purpose of improving our website, analyzing trends, and enhancing user experience. We do not use this information to identify or track individuals. The data collected may be used to understand user preferences, optimize content, and measure the effectiveness of our marketing campaigns.

3. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We may use cookies, web beacons, and other similar technologies to collect non-personal information automatically. Cookies are small files that are stored on your device's browser and help us improve your browsing experience. These technologies may collect data such as your IP address, browser type, referring/exit pages, and clickstream data.

You have the option to manage your cookie preferences by adjusting the settings in your web browser. However, please note that blocking or disabling certain cookies may affect the functionality and performance of our website.

4. Data Sharing and Disclosure

As we do not collect any personal data, we do not share or disclose any such information with third parties for marketing purposes or any other reasons. The non-personal information we collect may be shared with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in analyzing website usage and improving our services. However, they are bound by confidentiality agreements and are prohibited from using the information for any other purposes.

5. Data Security

We take appropriate measures to ensure the security of the non-personal information collected on our website. However, please note that no method of transmission or storage over the Internet is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security. We continuously review and update our security practices to safeguard the information collected.

6. External Links



Our website may contain links to third-party websites that are not operated or controlled by us. Please note that we are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external websites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any third-party websites you visit.

7. Children's Privacy

Our website is intended for business-to-business purposes and is not directed towards individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect any personal information from children. If you believe that we may have inadvertently collected personal data from a child, please contact us immediately, and we will take appropriate steps to remove the information.

8. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the revised Privacy Policy on our website. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us using the information provided on our website.